
FIXTURES FOR SATURDAY SATURDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2018 

BASKETBALL v KINGS, RIVERVIEW & NEWINGTON 
 

Team Opposition Venue Time Bus To Bus From Lunch 
Firsts Kings TKS Sports Centre 1 11:15am 8.45am 2.20pm At Kings 

Seconds Kings TKS Sports Centre 1 10:00am 8.45am 2.20pm At Kings 

Thirds Kings TKS Sports Centre 1 9:00am 7.00am 10.20am Y9 Ref – 12noon 

Fourths Kings TKS Sports Centre 1 8.00am 7.00am 10.20am Y9 Ref – 12noon 

Fifths Kings TKS Sports Centre 1 2.30pm 12.15pm 3.40pm Y9 Ref – 11.45am 

Sixths Kings TKS Sports Centre 1 1.30pm 12.15pm 3.40pm Y9 Ref – 11.45am 

Sevenths Kings Harris 2 12.00pm 9.45am 1.20pm Y9 Ref – 2.00pm 

Eighths Kings Harris 2 11.00am 9.45am 1.20pm Y9 Ref – 2.00pm 

Ninths Kings Harris 2 10.00am 8.45am 12.20pm Y9 Ref – 1.00pm 

Tenths Kings Harris 2 9.00am 7.00am 10.20am Y9 Ref – 12noon 

Elevenths Riverview  Therry Court 2 8.00am  7.00am 9.10am Y9 Ref – 12noon 

Twelfths Riverview  Therry Court 1 8.00am 7.00am 9.10am Y9 Ref – 12noon 

Thirteenths Kings Harris 4 10.00am 8.45am 12.20pm Y9 Ref – 1.00pm 

Fourteenths Kings Harris 4 9.00am 7.45am 10.20am Y9 Ref – 12noon 

16A Kings TKS Sports Centre 2 2.00pm 12.45pm 3.10pm Y9 Ref – 11.45am 

16B Kings TKS Sports Centre 2 1.00pm 11.45am 2.20pm Y9 Ref – 11.45am 

16C Kings TKS Sports Centre 2 12.00pm 10.45am 1.20pm Y9 Ref – 2.00pm 

16D Kings TKS Sports Centre 2 11.00am 8.45am 12.20pm Y9 Ref – 1.00pm 

16E Kings TKS Sports Centre 2 10.00am 8.45am 12.20pm Y9 Ref – 1.00pm 

16F Kings TKS Sports Centre 2 9.00am 7.45am 10.20am Y9 Ref – 12noon 

15A Kings SJC Gym 2.00pm   Y9 Ref – 12noon 

15B Kings SJC Gym 1.00pm   Y9 Ref – 12noon 

15C Kings SJC Gym 12.00pm   Y9 Ref – 1.30pm 

15D Kings SJC Gym 11.00am   Y9 Ref – 12.30pm 

15E Kings SJC Gym 10.00am   Y9 Ref – 12noon 

15F Kings SJC Gym 9.00am   Y9 Ref – 12noon 

15G Newington  SJC Gym 8.00am    Y9 Ref – 12noon 

14A Kings TKS WS Friend Gym 2.00pm 12.45pm 3.10pm Y9 Ref – 11.45am 

14B Kings TKS WS Friend Gym 1.00pm 11.45am 2.20pm Y9 Ref – 11.30am 

14C Kings TKS WS Friend Gym 12.00pm 10.45am 1.20pm Y9 Ref – 2.00pm 

14D Kings TKS WS Friend Gym 11.00am 8.45am 12.20pm Y9 Ref – 1.00pm 

14E Kings TKS WS Friend Gym 10.00am 8.45am 12.20pm Y9 Ref – 1.00pm 

14F Kings TKS WS Friend Gym 9.00am 7.45am 10.20am Y9 Ref – 12noon 

 

CRICKET v KINGS & SHORE  

Team Opposition Venue Time Bus To  Bus From Lunch 
Firsts Kings SJC No 1 10.20am – 5.30pm   At Park 

Seconds Kings White Oval 10.50am – 5.00pm 8.45am 5.10pm At Kings 

Thirds Kings SJC No 5 9.00am – 1.00pm   1.30pm 

Fourths Kings Doyle 2 1.30pm – 5.30pm 12.15pm 5.50pm 11.45am 

Fifths  Shore 4  College B   9.00am – 1.00pm    1.30pm 

Sixths Kings Doyle 6 1.30pm – 5.30pm 12.15pm 5.50pm 11.45am 

Sevenths Training   Indoor Nets 9.00am – 11.00am   12noon 

16A Kings SJC No 3 9.00am – 1.00pm   1.30pm 

16B Kings TKS Old Boys’ 1.30pm – 5.30pm 12.15pm 5.50pm 11.45am 

15A Kings SJC No 5 1.30pm – 5.30pm   12noon 

15B Kings Doyle 4  1.30pm – 5.30pm 12.15pm 5.50pm 11.45am 

14A Kings SJC No 3 1.30pm – 5.30pm   12noon 

14B Kings TKS Old Boys’ 9.00am – 1.00pm 7.45am 1.20pm 2.00pm 

 



ROWING  

Crews Venue Time Breakfast 

Year 10 & 11s 
Seniors 

Boat Shed 5:50am – 11.30am 5.30am (Boarders) 
8:45am (Hot) 

Year 9s 
Yr 10 VIIIs 

Boat Shed 6.10am – 11.00am 5:30am (Boarders) 
9.00am (Hot) 

Year 8s  
Yr 9 Quads  

Boat Shed & Fields 7.00am – 11.00am  6.30am (Boarders) 

Year 7s  
Yr 8 Quads  

Boat Shed & Fields 7:30am – 11:00am 7.00am (Boarders) 

Boatshed Christmas BBQ from 10:30am  

 

TENNIS v KINGS & RIVERVIEW 

Team Opposition Venue Time Bus To Bus From Lunch 
Firsts Riverview  SJC 1 – 4  12.15pm    Cut 

Seconds Kings Kings 9 – 12   12.15pm 10.45am 5.50pm Cut 

3rds – 4ths Kings Kings 5 – 8  12.00pm 10.45am 2.20pm Cut 

5ths – 6ths Kings Kings 5 – 8 2.00pm 12.45pm 4.20pm 12noon 

7ths  Kings Kings 1 – 4  2.00pm 12.45pm 4.20pm 12noon 

16A & B Kings SJC 5 – 8 8.00am   12noon 

16C & D Kings SJC 5 – 8  10.00am   12.30pm 

15A & B Kings Kings 5 – 8  8.00am 7.00am 10.20am 12noon 

15C & D Kings Kings 5 – 8  10.00am 8.45am 12.20pm 1.00pm 

14A & B Kings SJC 1 – 4  8.00am   12noon 

14C & D Kings SJC 1 – 4  10.00am   12.30pm 
 

 

WATERPOLO v KINGS, SHORE & REDDAM HOUSE  

Team Opposition Venue Time Bus To  Bus From Lunch 
1sts Riverview  Riverview 6.30am 6.10am 8.15am 12noon 

2nds Kings Newington Pool 10.40am 9.30am 11.30am 12.30pm 

3rds Shore Ruth Everuss Aquatic 8.00am 7.00am 9.30am 12noon 

16A Kings Ruth Everuss Aquatic 8.40am 7.00am 9.30am 12noon 

16B Reddam Ruth Everuss Aquatic 10.40am 8.15am 11.30am 12.30pm 

15s Kings Ruth Everuss Aquatic 9.20am 8.15am 11.30am 12.30pm 

14A Training  SJC Pool 9.30am   12noon 

14B Training  SJC Pool 9.30am   12noon 
 

OTHER ACTIVITIES/SPORTS 

Sport   Activity/Comp’ Venue Time Bus To  Bus From Lunch 
Golf Training Concord  11.30am – 4.30pm   Not req’d 

Swimming Squad Lane Cove  7.00am – 8.20am 6.50am 8.30am 12noon 

Surf Life Saving Patrol 
Queenscliff 

Beach 
9.00am – 1.15pm 7.45am 1.30pm Cut 

Fitness  Palm Beach 5.00pm – 6.15pm 4.00pm 6.30pm  
 

 

 

 

 



Transport for Saturday 1st December 

 

Forward Journeys: 

 

6.10am 

College Yutong (18) from SJC to St Ignatius’ College, Riverview 

Water Polo: 1st  

 

6.45am 

College Rosa from SJC to Lane Cove Swimming Centre 

Swimming 

 

7.00am 

1 bus (57) from SJC to The King’s School, Parramatta 

Basketball: 3rd, 4th, 10th    

Tennis: 15A, 15B 

 

7.00am 

College Higer from SJC to St Ignatius’ College, Riverview 

Basketball: 11th, 12th     

 

7.00am 

1 bus (30) from SJC to Ruth Everuss Aquatic Centre, Church St, Lidcombe 

Water Polo: 3rd, 16A 

   

7.45am 

1 bus (57) from SJC to The King’s School, Parramatta 

Basketball: 14th, 16F, 14F    

Cricket: 14B 

 

7.45am 

1 bus (35) from SJC to Queenscliff Beach 

Surf Life Saving: 

 

8.15am 

College Higer from SJC to Ruth Everuss Aquatic Centre, Church St, Lidcombe 

Water Polo: 16B, 15s 

 

8.45am 

3 buses (125) from SJC to The King’s School, Parramatta 

Basketball: 1st, 2nd, 9th, 13th, 16D, 16E, 14D, 14E    

Tennis: 15C, 15D 

Cricket: 2nd  

 

9.30am 

College Rosa (20) from SJC to Newington College, Stanmore 

Water Polo: 2nd  

 

9.45am 

College Yutong (27) from SJC to The King’s School, Parramatta 

Basketball: 7th, 8th     

 

10.45am 

1 bus (50) from SJC to The King’s School, Parramatta 

Basketball: 16C, 14C    

Tennis: 2nd, 3rd, 4th  

 

11.45am 

College Yutong (27) from SJC to The King’s School, Parramatta 

Basketball: 16B, 14B 

 

12.15pm 

2 buses (90) from SJC to The King’s School, Parramatta 

Basketball: 5th, 6th     

Cricket: 4th, 6th, 16B, 15B 

 



12.45pm 

College Rosa plus College Higer from SJC to The King’s School, Parramatta 

Basketball: 16A, 14A 

Tennis: 5th, 6th, 7th  

 

4.00pm 

1 bus (45) from SJC to Palm Beach (sandhills) 

Fitness 

 

 

 Return Journeys: 

 

8.15am 

College Yutong (18) from St Ignatius’ College, Riverview to SJC 

Water Polo: 1st  

 

8.30am 

College Rosa from Lane Cove Swimming Centre to SJC 

Swimming 

 

9.10am 

College Yutong (27) from St Ignatius’ College, Riverview to SJC 

Basketball: 11th, 12th     

 

9.30am 

1 bus (30) from Ruth Everuss Aquatic Centre, Church St, Lidcombe to SJC 

Water Polo: 3rd, 16A 

 

10.20am 

2 bus (100) from The King’s School, Parramatta to SJC 

Basketball: 3rd, 4th, 10th, 14th, 16F, 14F    

Tennis: 15A, 15B 

 

11.30am 

College Rosa (20) from Newington College, Stanmore to SJC 

Water Polo: 2nd  

 

11.30am 

College Higer from Ruth Everuss Aquatic Centre, Church St, Lidcombe to SJC 

Water Polo: 16B, 15s 

 

12.20pm 

2 buses (100) from The King’s School, Parramatta to SJC 

Basketball: 9th, 13th, 16D, 16E, 14D, 14E    

Tennis: 15C, 15D 

 

1.20pm 

1 bus (57) from The King’s School, Parramatta to SJC 

Basketball: 7th, 8th, 16C, 14C    

Cricket: 14B 

 

1.30pm 

1 bus (35) from Queenscliff Beach to SJC 

Surf Life Saving: 

 

2.20pm 

College Rosa plus College Higer from The King’s School, Parramatta to SJC 

Basketball: 1st, 2nd, 16B, 14B 

Tennis: 3rd, 4th  

 

3.10pm 

College Yutong (27) from The King’s School, Parramatta to SJC 

Basketball: 16A, 14A 

 

3.40pm 

1 bus (30) from The King’s School, Parramatta to SJC 

Basketball: 5th, 6th  

 



4.20pm 

College Rosa (24) from The King’s School, Parramatta to SJC 

Tennis: 5th, 6th, 7th  

 

5.10pm 

College Yutong (18) from The King’s School, Parramatta to SJC 

Cricket: 2nd  

 

5.50pm 

College Rosa plus College Higer from The King’s School, Parramatta to SJC 

Cricket: 4th, 6th, 16B, 15B 

Tennis: 2nd   

 

6.30pm 

1 bus (45) from Palm Beach (sandhills) to SJC 

Fitness 

 

 

 

Meals: 

 

Surf Life Saving 

 8.00am  35 Water + 35 Mars Bars + 35 Cut Lunches and water 

 

Rowing 

Early Breakfast for Boarders in Y9 Ref (Continental) 

            5.30am – 25 x Yr10/11 

            5:30am – 17 x Yr9 

6.30am – 18 x Yr8 

7:00am – 14 x Yr7 

 

HOT Breakfast in Yr9 Ref (HOT) 

8:45am – 47  x Yr10/11+ 4 coaches 

9:00am – 36 x Yr9 + 4 coaches 

 

Tennis 

 

 10.30am  Cut Lunches for 7 – 2nd   plus 15 waters 

 11.30am  Cut Lunches for 7 – 1st    plus 15 water 

 10.30am  Cut Lunches for 11 – 3rd & 4th  

 

 

 

 

11.30am – 2.15pm  Cafeteria Style Lunch in Y9 Dining Room 
 

 

 
 


